Succeeded in contracting for the acquisition of the 500MW eSolar
development portfolio and progressing the balance of our renewables
development portfolio

Succeeded in the off-balance sheet non-recourse debt financing for our
400MW GenConn projects ($543M), as well as the recourse debt
associated with Dunkirk backend controls ($58M)

Succeeded in becoming one of the four nuclear development projects
advanced by the DOE in the nuclear loan guarantee program, setting
the stage for NRG to be a first mover in the “nuclear renaissance”

EXELON – NRG:  THEN AND NOW

4

S&P Risk Factor and the Probability for Equity Issuance:
What it Means for NRG Stockholders

0.454x  16.0% $2.0B Exelon
Equity Issuance

0.469x  16.4% $1.0B Exelon
Equity Issuance

Effective Offer(2) Adjusted for Scenario of:

0.485x  16.9% Exelon's Offer on
10/17

Exchange
Ratio

NRG
Ownership

3.3%

6.5%

Exelon equity issue would erode the already inadequate offer to NRG stockholders, but it also
raises the question of how Exelon stockholders will react

(2)  10/17 Exchange Ratio Equivalent is equal to the exchange ratio that would give NRG the same ownership %
of the combined company without an equity issuance.

FFO / debt

25%
23% 26%

23%

20%
23%

25%
25%

22%

–

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

2010 2011 2012

Exelon standalone Pro forma (no equity issuance) Pro forma ($1.5bn equity issuance)

Exelon target range: 25 - 30%

(1) Assumptions on synergies, transaction costs and refinancing interest rate as per slide 28. No asset sales and
no use of cash on balance sheet to fund transaction.

Value Implications for
NRG stockholders

($238)

(88)

(177)

(265)

($476)
($714)

($976)

($325)

($651)

($1,200)

($900)

($600)

($300)

$0

$1 Decrease /
$7.15

$2 Decrease /
$6.15

$3 Decrease /
$5.15

Exelon assumed 2011 Henry Hub gas price in
November 2008 of $8.15(1) and current NYMEX
2011 forward price of $6.82(2)

2011 FFO Sensitivities

Change in 2011 Henry Hub Gas Price /

Effective 2011 Henry Hub Gas Price ($/mmBtu)